CONDENSERS
WATER COOLED
DP-230-1 EN
KE SERIES
KF SERIES
 // 32 //  DP-230-1 EN
As an independent global leader in refrigeration, air conditioning and heat pump technology for comfort air conditioning,
process technology and mobile applications, we use our extensive experience to provide innovative products and intelligent

KF condensers’ data available on request.
TECHNICAL DATA
EXPLANATION OF TYPE DESIGNATION
KE2118PS-30-2P
Tube sheet layout (specific model code)
Shell diameter in cm
Number of water-side passes
Customisation (no letter: standard; S: customised)
Version (no letter: standard; P: hydrocarbon refrigerant; A: R717; R: heat
recovery; HP: high pressure; T: high temperature
Tube length in dm
Family denomination (refrigerant side: single-pass KE, two-pass KF)
 // 98 //  DP-230-1 EN DP-230-1 EN
// CE (PED 2014/68/EU)
// SELO/CML
// Marine approvals (DNV, BV, LR etc.) on request
SHELL (REFRIGERANT) SIDE TUBE (SECONDARY FLUID) SIDE
PS (BAR) TS (°C) PS (BAR) TS (°C)
Standard version -1 / 33 -10 / 120 -1 / 16 -10 / 95
HP version -1 / 48 -10 / 120 -1 / 16 -10 / 95
T version -1 / 30 -10 / 160 -1 / 16 -10 / 140
Approved fluids
HFC, HFO, HFC-HFO blends, HC*, R717** Fresh water, water + ethylene or propylene
glycol, other heat transfer fluids compatible
with the condenser materials
PS: minimum / maximum allowable pressure
TS: minimum / maximum allowable temperature
HP version: high pressure version
T version: high temperature version
* Use of HC refrigerants requires ‟P” version
* Use of R717 requires ‟A” version
STANDARD VERSION AVAILABLE ALTERNATIVE
Tubes Copper AISI316L stainless steel*
Tube sheets P265GH carbon steel AISI316L stainless steel*
Shell P265GH carbon steel AISI316L stainless steel
Refrigerant connections P235GH carbon steel AISI316L stainless steel
Water end covers Cast iron / P265GH carbon steel AISI316L stainless steel
Water connections P265GH carbon steel AISI316L stainless steel
* Standard materials for ‟A” version
THE BEST FOR
EVERY NEED
In air conditioning and process cooling chill-
ers, reliability and long-term maintenance
of extreme efficiency levels, translated into
close thermal approach in the condensers,
are the order of the day. With KF two-pass
solutions on both the refrigerant and wa-
ter sides and with KE single-pass config-
urations, the best performance is always
achieved with the right water-side pressure
drop, helping to reduce operational costs.
As the role of heat pumps in district heat-
ing and industrial applications has grown,
so has the focus on the specific contri-
bution of the condenser. Ensuring close
thermal approaches between the con-
densing temperature and the produced
water temperature is a key factor, as it
is increasingly important to achieve high
temperatures with both HFO and hydro-
carbon refrigerants.
KE and KF condensers provide a global
platform also for the refrigerant R717. The
robust and easy-to-clean construction,
using high grade AISI316L stainless steel
for tubes and tube sheets, makes these
condensers the optimal solution even in
the presence of relatively aggressive water.
DESIGN DATA
STANDARD MATERIALS OF MAIN COMPONENTS
AVAILABLE PRESSURE VESSEL APPROVALS
 // 1110 //  DP-230-1 EN DP-230-1 EN